Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report

December 1, 2015

Please contact Danielle T. Rosete, Superior Court Clerk
of Court at drosete@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for
questions about the report.

Judge

Presiding Judge Alberto C. Lamorena lll (6)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Judge Michael J. Bordallo (1)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Judge Anita A Sukola (2)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Case Number Type Under Advisement Date
SP0121-14 Motion 10/13/2015
Motion to Quash Subpoena
SP0121-14 Motion 10/26/2015
Motion to Appoint Special Master
CF0295-11 Motion 11/16/2015
Motion for Order Excluding Particular Exhibits
DMO0052-11 Motion 11/23/2015
Order to Show Cause and Motion to Modify Child Custody
CF0098-15 Non Motion 10/16/2015
Restitution
CV0036-13 Non Motion 10/19/2015
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law
DMO0145-14 Non Motion 11/9/2015
Evidentiary hearing re Custody
PR0027-12 Motion 11/5/2015

Motion for Determination of Heirship and Motion to Dismiss

CV0406-13 Non Motion
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

10/29/2015
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# of days

49

36

15

46

43

22

26

33



Judge Arthur R. Barcinas (4)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Judge Vernon P. Perez (6)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CF0387-14 Motion 9/16/2015
Defendant's Motion to Dismiss for Violation of 8 GCA § 80.60

DM0256-15 Motion 10/2/2015
Motion for Pendente Lite Orders of Spousal Support,
Attorney's Fees and Restraining Orders

SP0051-12 Motion 11/20/2015
2nd Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs

PR0074-14 Non Motion 09/04/2015
Petition for Instructions re Lot 5117-1-3-2, Tamuning

For Orders Appointing Appraiser & Approving Agreement,

For Allowance & Award of Attorney's Fees

CF0400-15 Motion 10/19/2015
Motion to Dismiss

PR0114-08 Motion 10/30/2015
Motion for Partial Distribution

CF0488-14 Motion 11/13/2015
Motion to Continue Trial

CV1379-10 Motion 11/13/2015
Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

DMO0007-15 Motion 11/18/2015

Motion for Contempt; Motion to Compel; Motion to
Disqualify Defendant Counsel

CV0555-13 Non Motion 10/9/2015
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law
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76

60

11

88

43

32

18

18

13

53



Judge James L. Canto Il (6)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Judge Maria T Cenzon (8)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Magistrate Judge Alberto E. Tolentino

No Motion or Non-Motion Pending

Referee Linda L. Ingles (1)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Referee Benjamin C. Sison Jr.

No Motion or Non-Motion Pending

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CMO0308-15 Motion
Motion for Deferred Plea

PR0123-13 Motion
Ex Parte Motion to Shorten Time

SP0085-15 Motion
Motion to Dismiss

CVv0081-15 Motion
Motion to Consolidate

CV0183-15 Motion
Motion for Summary Judgment

DM0394-15 Motion

Defendant's Motion Requesting an Award

for Attorney's Fees

JD0109-15 Motion

Motion to Dismiss due to Civil Compromise

SP0082-14 Motion

10/6/2015

10/14/2015

10/21/2015

10/21/2015

10/28/2015

11/18/2015

9/4/2015

9/10/2015

Motion to Dismiss Order to Show Cause for Lack of Jurisdiction

CVO0774-14 Motion
Motion for Summary Judgment

JD0121-15 Motion
Motion to Dismiss Petition

CF0056-15 Motion
Motion for Reduction of Sentence

DMO0543-13 Motion
Motion to Compel

CF0345-13 Motion
Motion to Release

DMO0567-14 Non Motion

Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

DM0474-08 Motion
Motion to Vacate Arrears Judgment
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9/30/2015

10/2/2015

11/3/2015

11/9/2015

11/17/2015

10/13/2015

10/29/2015

56

48

41

41

34

13

88

82

62

60

28

28

14

49

33



