Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report December 1, 2015

Please contact Danielle T. Rosete, Superior Court Clerk of Court at drosete@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for questions about the report.

Judge	Case Number	Туре	Under Advisement Date	# of days
residing Judge Alberto C. Lamorena III (6)				
Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	SP0121-14 Type: Motion to Quash Sub	Motion	10/13/2015	49
	SP0121-14 Type: Motion to Appoint Sp	Motion	10/26/2015	36
	CF0295-11 Type: Motion for Order Exc	Motion	11/16/2015 xhibits	15
	DM0052-11 Type: Order to Show Caus	Motion e and Motion to Mo	11/23/2015 edify Child Custody	8
Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)				
	CF0098-15 Type: Restitution	Non Motion	10/16/2015	46
	CV0036-13 Type: Bench Trial - Finding	Non Motion as of Fact & Conclu	10/19/2015 sions of Law	43
udge Michael J. Bordallo (1) Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)				
	DM0145-14 Type: Evidentiary hearing r	Non Motion re Custody	11/9/2015	22
udge Anita A Sukola (2)				
Motions (90 day Deadline)				
	PR0027-12 Type: Motion for Determina	Motion ation of Heirship an	11/5/2015 d Motion to Dismiss	26
Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)				
	CV0406-13 Type: Bench Trial - Finding	Non Motion s of Fact & Conclu	10/29/2015 sions of Law	33

Judge Arthur R. Barcinas (4)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

	CF0387-14	Motion	9/16/2015	76
	Type: Defendant's Motion	to Dismiss for Violation of 8 GC	A § 80.60	
		Motion te Lite Orders of Spousal Suppo d Restraining Orders	10/2/2015 t,	60
	SP0051-12 Type: 2nd Motion for Atto	Motion orney's Fees and Costs	11/20/2015	11
Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)	For Orders Appoint	Non Motion ons re Lot 5117-1-3-2, Tamuning ing Appraiser & Approving Agree ward of Attorney's Fees		88
dge Vernon P. Perez (6) Motions (90 day Deadline)	0504045	Man	40/40/00/5	
	CF0400-15 Type: Motion to Dismiss	Motion	10/19/2015	43
	PR0114-08 Type: Motion for Partial D	Motion istribution	10/30/2015	32
	CF0488-14 Type: Motion to Continue	Motion Trial	11/13/2015	18
	CV1379-10 Type: Motion for Partial St	Motion ummary Judgment	11/13/2015	18
	DM0007-15 Type: Motion for Contemp Disqualify Defendar	Motion ot; Motion to Compel; Motion to nt Counsel	11/18/2015	13
Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)				
	CV0555-13 Type: Bench Trial - Findin	Non Motion ngs of Fact & Conclusions of Law	10/9/2015	53

Judge James L. Canto II (6)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

CM0308-15 Type: Motion for Deferred	Motion	10/6/2015	56	
Type. Motion for Deferred	ried			
PR0123-13	Motion	10/14/2015	48	
Type: Ex Parte Motion to S		10/11/2010	40	
SP0085-15	Motion	10/21/2015	41	
Type: Motion to Dismiss				
CV0081-15	Motion	10/21/2015	41	
Type: Motion to Consolida	te			
01/04/00 45	NA. C.	10/00/0045	24	
CV0183-15	Motion	10/28/2015	34	
Type: Motion for Summary	Judgment			
	A.A. et a	44/40/0045		
DM0394-15	Motion	11/18/2015	13	
Type: Defendant's Motion	Requesting an Award			
for Attorney's Fees				

Judge Maria T Cenzon (8)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

		A.A. C.	0/4/0045	
	JD0109-15	Motion	9/4/2015	88
	Type: Motion to Dismiss	due to Civil Compromise		
	SP0082-14	Motion	9/10/2015	82
	Type: Motion to Dismiss	Order to Show Cause for Lac	ck of Jurisdiction	
	CV0774-14	Motion	9/30/2015	62
	Type: Motion for Summa	ry Judgment		
	JD0121-15	Motion	10/2/2015	60
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CF0056-15	Motion	11/3/2015	28
	Type: Motion for Reducti	on of Sentence		
	DM0543-13	Motion	11/9/2015	28
	Type: Motion to Compel			
	CF0345-13	Motion	11/17/2015	14
	Type: Motion to Release			
lon-Motions (120 day Deadline)				
	DM0567-14	Non Motion	10/13/2015	49
				73
	Type. Bench That - Findi	ngs of Fact & Conclusions of	Law	

Magistrate Judge Alberto E. Tolentino

No Motion or Non-Motion Pending

Referee Linda L. Ingles (1)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

DM0474-08 Motion 10/29/2015 33

Type: Motion to Vacate Arrears Judgment

Referee Benjamin C. Sison Jr.

No Motion or Non-Motion Pending